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WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
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December 18, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Re: UM 1610 — In the Matter of OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, Investigation 
into Qualifying Facility Contracting and Pricing 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in docket UM 1610 is an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's 
Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and Affidavit of Michael J. Youngblood. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
attached certificate of service. 

Please contact this office with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy Mci doo 
Office Manager 

Enclosures 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922. Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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10 	Idaho Power Company respectfully moves for the admission into the record in this 

11 proceeding of the pre-filed testimony of Michael J. Youngblood, along with his Affidavit 

12 attesting that his pre-filed testimony is true and correct. 

13 	DATED: December 18, 2014. 
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5 	In the Matter of 	 )  
) 

6 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 	)
) 

OREGON, 	 ) 
7 	 ) 

8 Investigation into Qualifying Facility )) 
Contracting and Pricing. 	 ) 

LISA F. RACKNER 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
docketsmcd-law.com   

DONOVAN E. WALKER (pro hac vice) 
Lead Counsel 
Idaho Power Company 
1221 West Idaho Street (83702) 
P.O. Box 70 
Boise, Idaho 83707 
Telephone: (208) 388-5317 
dwalkeraidahopowercorn  
docketsaidahopower.com   
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day of 	ber 2 

\fc aLL 
otary Public, State of Idaho 

My Commission Expires:1 5 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 Southwest Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, Oregon 97205 

1 	 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

2 	 UM 1610 
PHASE II 

3 	 SOLAR CAPACITY CONTRIBUTION 

4 In the Matter of 	 ) 
) 

5 
AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL J. YOUNBLOOD 

Investigation into Qualifying Facility ) 
Contracting and Pricing. 	 ) 

	

8 	 ) 

9 STATE OF IDAHO 
) ss. 

10 County of Ada 

	

11 	I, Michael J. Youngblood, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say: 

	

12 	1. 	My name is Michael J. Youngblood and I am employed by Idaho Power 

13 Company as the Manager of Regulatory Projects in the Regulatory Affairs Department. 

	

14 	2. 	I am the same Michael J. Youngblood that previously filed testimony on 

15 behalf of Idaho Power Company in this matter. (See Idaho Power/600 and 700). 

	

16 	3. 	To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed testimony is true and accurate. If I 

17 were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same. 

	

18 	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 	) 
OREGON, 	 ) 

6 	 ) 
) 

7 

19 foregoing is true and correct. 

20 

21 

22 	 Signed: 

23 	SUBSCRIBED' AND-SWORN to before me t 

24 q.- 	4)  \ 
lc; 	 t 

25 	 •• . 	40“11 

26 POO 1..10  
11. til jhb 

AFFIDAVIT OF  TotplAeivAlifs  GBLOOD 
°••••••••••0  

01  "h p  

71/ 
Signed this  )7  day of December 2014 at Boise, Idaho. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UM 1610 

PHASE II 
SOLAR CAPACITY CONTRIBUTION 

I hereby certify that on December 18, 2014, I served IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S 

MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL J. 

YOUNGBLOOD upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic mail only as all 

parties have waived paper service. 
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Annala, Carey, Baker, et al., PC 
Will K. Carey 
wcarey @hoodriverattorneys.com  

Cable Huston Benedict et al. 
Chad Stokes 
cstokes@cablehuston 

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
OPUC Dockets 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

City of Portland — Planning and 
Sustainability 
David Tooze 
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov  

Loyd Fery 
dlchain@wvi.com  

Davison Van Cleve PC 
S. Bradley Van Cleve 
bvc@dvclaw.com  

Irian A. Sanger 23 Sanger Law PC 

24 
irion@sanger-Iaw.com  

Association of Oregon Counties 
Mike McArthur 
mmcarthur@aocweb.org  

Cable Huston Benedict et al. 
Richard Lorenz 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com  

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
G. Catriona McCracken 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Robert Jenks 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Cleantech Law Partners PC 
Diane Henkels 
dhenkels@cleantechlawpartners.com  

Davison Van Cleve PC 
Tyler C. Pepple 
tcpadvclaw.com   

Department of Justice - 
Business Activities Section 
Stephanie S. Andrus 
stephanie.andrus@state.or. us 
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1 Energy Trust of Oregon Energy Trust of Oregon 
Thad Roth John M. Volkman 

2 thad.rothAeneroytrust.oro john.volkman@energytrust.org  

3 
Exelon Wind LLC Exelon Business Services Company, LLC 

4 John Harvey Paul Ackerman 
John.harvey@exeloncorp.com  paul.ackerman@constellation.com  

5 

6 Lovinger Kaufmann LLP 
Kenneth Kaufmann 

Lovinger Kaufmann LLP 
Jeffery S. Lovinger 

7 kaufmann@lklaw.com  lovinger@lklaw.com  

8 NW Energy Systems Company LLC One Energy Renewables 
Daren Anderson Bill Eddie 

9 da@thenescogroup.com  bill@oneenergyrenewables.com  

10 
Oregon Department of Energy Oregon Department of Energy 

11 Kacia Brockman 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Matt Krumenauer 
matt.krumenauer@state.orus 

12 
Oregon Department of Justice Oregon Solar Energy Industries 

13 Renee M. France Association 
Senior Assistant Attorney General PUC Dockets 

14 renee.m.franceAdoj.state.or.us  dockets@oseia.org  

15 

16 

Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy 
Kathleen Newman 
kathleenoipl@frontier.com  
k.a.newman 	frontier.com  

Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy 
Mark Pete Pengilly 
mpengilly@gmail.com  
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18 
Pacific Power 
Dustin T. Till 

Pacific Power 
R. Bryce Dailey 

19 
dustin.till@pacificorp.corn bryce.dalley@pacificorp.corn 

20 Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power Portland General Electric Company 
Oregon Dockets J. Richard George 

21 oregondockets@pacificorp.com  richard.george@pgn.com  

22 Portland General Electric Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Jay Tinker Adam Bless 

23 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  adam.bless@state.or.us  

24 Public Utility Commission of Oregon Davison Van Cleve, P.0 

25 
Brittany Andrus 
brittany.andrus@state.orus 

Tyler C. Pepple 
@dvclaw.com  
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1 Renewable Energy Coalition 
John Lowe 

2 jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 Southwest Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, Oregon 97205 
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Renewable Northwest 
Megan Walseth Decker 
meganrenewablenw.org  

5 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 

6 Peter J. Richardson 
peter@richardsonadams. corn 

7 
Small Business Utility Advocates 

8 James Birkelund 
james@utiltiyadvocates.org  

9 

Thomas H. Nelson 
Attorney at Law 
nelson@thnelson.corn 

12 Obsidian Renewables, LLC 
Todd Gregory 

13 tgregory@obsidianrenewables.com  

14 
Portland General Electric 

15 V. Denise Saunders 
16 Denise.saunders@pgn.com  
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(11  
Wendy McInder 
Office Manager 
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Richardson Adams, PLLC 
Gregory M. Adams 
greg@richardsonadams.com  

Stoll Berne 
David A. Lokting 
dlokting@stollberne.com  

Obsidian Renewables, LLC 
David Brown 
dbrown@obsidianfinance.com  

PacifiCorp 
Jeffery B. Erb 
Ieff.erbApacificorp.com   

Brian Skeahan 
PMB 409 
18160 Cottonwood Road 
Sunriver, OR 97707 
Brian.skeahan@yahoo.com  
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Roush Hydro Inc. 
Toni Roush 
tmroush@wvi.com  

Renewable Northwest 
Renewable NW Dockets 
docketsrenewablenw.oro  


